

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2075

Page 1, line 5, replace "\$1,118,134" with "\$350,000"

Page 1, line 7, replace "an irrigation system," with "including"

Page 1, line 8, remove "moving and adding a bathroom to the gazebo,"

Page 1, line 13, remove "status of the" and replace "project" with "projects"

Page 1, line 15, remove "total expenditures for"

Page 1, line 16, replace "project" with "projects" and replace "exceed \$500,000" with "are complete"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment removes funding for the irrigation system and for moving and remodeling the gazebo and reduces funding for the remaining projects to provide a total of \$350,000. The amendment also requires the Veterans' Home to report to the Budget Section regarding the construction projects when they are complete, rather than when total expenditures exceed \$500,000.